## You're invited to participate in MARIPOSA'S HEALING FIELD, November 07 – 14, 2021

## **Mariposa County's Seventh Annual**

## FIELD OF SERVICE – PAST and PRESENT

Remembering \* Honoring \* Healing

Honoring all those who have served and all those we love. Paying tribute to all military, law enforcement, fire personnel, first responders, those who serve and protect us, our heroes and special people in our lives.

Proudly coordinated by Claire Bertram and the Mariposa Field of Service Committee. Proceeds to be donated to the American Legion Post 567's VETAP Program and Service Dog Program and the Mariposa Museum and History Center.

I want to be a	e a Field of Service Sponsor:	
NAME:	TELEPHC	DNE:
COMPANY:	EMAIL:	
ADDRESS:		
	s/are dedicated in honor of:	
Enclosed is:	CASH, or CHECK (make check payable to: Mariposa Field of S	ervice.)
Credit cards ac	accepted at our secure website: www.healingfield.org/mariposa21	
\$	Individual (new) flag kits (\$35.00 each), Number of new flag kits:	
\$	Re-post previously sponsored flag (\$15.00 each), Number of re-posted flags:	
\$	Donation	
\$	Total	

\*\*\* If you are re-posting a flag you have at home, please deliver it on, or before October 31, 2021 to: Sandy McRae at 5011 Smith Road, in Mariposa. Contact number: (775) 560-3727

All sponsored flags will be part of the Field of Service display from Saturday, November 06, 2021, (when the field will be set up), through Sunday, November 14, 2021. The opening ceremony will be on Sunday November 07, 2021, at 2:00 p.m. Flags can be picked up on Nov. 14, 2021 after closing of the event at 2:00 p.m. at the Mariposa Museum and History Center. Flags not picked up on Nov. 14, 2021, by sponsors will be stored until next year's event.

For more information contact: Claire Bertram at (209) 852-9706, email: <a href="mailto:mariposafieldofservice@gmail.com">mariposafieldofservice@gmail.com</a> or visit: <a href="mailto:www.healingfield.org/mariposa21">www.healingfield.org/mariposa21</a>

The Mariposa Field of Service – Past and Present is a licensed program of the Colonial Flag Foundation.

Return completed form with payment to: Mariposa Field of Service, 3269 Chicharra Way, Coulterville, CA 95311